

RECEIVED
05-10-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

APPEAL NO. 2021AP000340 CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

MICHAEL T. PACZKOWSKI,

Defendant-Respondent.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

ON APPEAL FROM THE DECISION OF
THE HONORABLE DANIEL S. JOHNSON, CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
CIRCUIT COURT FOR WALWORTH COUNTY, BRANCH II

Zeke S. Wiedenfeld
District Attorney for
Walworth County, Wisconsin

By: J.J. Crawford
Assistant District Attorney
Attorney for Plaintiff-
Respondent
State Bar No. 1113067

ADDRESS:

P.O. Box 1001
Elkhorn, WI 53121
(262) 741-7198

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities. 2

Statement of Issues. 3

Statement of Publication and Oral Argument. 3

Statement of the Case. 3-4

Statement of Facts Relevant to Suppression Hearing. . . 4-13

Argument. 13-19

 I. Deputy Jazdzewski and Deputy Ruszkiewicz
 had the required degree of probable cause to
 administer a preliminary breath test ("PBT")
 to Paczkowski. 13-19

 A. Standard of review. 13

 B. Deputy Jazdzewski and Deputy
 Ruszkiewicz possessed the
 required degree of probable
 cause to administer a PBT to
 Paczkowski. 13-19

Conclusion. 20

Certification. 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

| | |
|--|-------------------|
| <i>County of Jefferson v. Renz</i> , 231 Wis. 2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999). | 14-15, 17, 18, 19 |
| <i>Dane County v. Sharpee</i> , 154 Wis. 2d 515, 453 N.W.2d 508 (Ct. App. 1990). | 15, 18 |
| <i>State v. Mata</i> , 230 Wis. 2d 567, 602 N.W.2d 158 (Ct. App. 1999). | 17 |
| <i>State v. Nieves</i> , 2007 WI App 189, 304 Wis. 2d 182, 738 N.W.2d 125. | 19 |
| <i>State v. Roberts</i> , 196 Wis. 2d 445, 538 N.W.2d 825, 828 (Ct. App. 1995). | 13 |
| <i>State v. Welsh</i> , 108 Wis. 2d 319, 321 N.W.2d 245 (1982). | 19 |
| <i>State v. Wille</i> , 185 Wis. 2d 673, 518 N.W.2d 325 (Ct. App. 1994). | 17, 18 |
| <i>United States v. Sokolow</i> , 490 U.S. 1, 104 L.Ed.2d 1, 109 S.Ct. 1581 (1989). | 19 |

OTHER AUTHORITY:

| | |
|------------------------------------|-------|
| Wisconsin Stat. § 343.303. | 13-14 |
